Californla Blvd., Suite 300 Walnut Greek, CA 94596

as Surety, legally authorized to do business in the State of Delaware, are held and firmly bound

unto the City of Wilmington, a municipal corpomtion of the State of Delaware,(hereinafter sometimes

referred to as the Obligee), in the amount of Six Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand, Six Hundred

and Sixty-One Dollars and 251100 ($664,661.25) to be paid to the said obligee, the City of
Wilmington, for which payment, well and truly to be made, we do bind ourselves, our and each and

every of our hein, executors administrators, successors and assigls, jointly and severally, for and

in the whole, firmly by these presents.